#### **FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD**

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-48 Autobay Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67452063 / 67467158 Fax No: 67458520

Tax Reg No: 200006262D

Date: 28.09.2021

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd 8 Shenton Way #27-01 AXA Tower Singapore 068811

Attn: Motor Claim Department

Dear Sir/Madam,

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES: SLB 4071R / SKT 5559L ON 16.08.2021

We are the authorized repair workshop for the owner of motor vehicle no:  $SLB\ 4071R$ , which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle no:  $SKT\ 559L$ . The vehicle owner has requested and authorized us to assist him in presenting his/her claim against the party responsible for the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving, we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the owner/claimant.

		=====	
		\$	5,216.00
4)	GIA Search Fee	\$	2.00
3)	Towing Fee	\$	60.00
2)	Loss of Rental	\$	660.00
1)	Cost of Repair (inclusive of GST)	\$	4,494.00

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims:

a) Final Repair Invoice

c) Towing Bill

e) Letter of Authorisation, etc...

g) Police Result

i) Insurance Certificate

b) Car Rental Invoice / Agreement

d) GIA Search Result

f) GIA Report

h) I/C & Driving Licence

i) Vehicle Registration Log Card

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of our customer's claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the owner/claimant.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

Jason Tang (jason@fastechauto.com.sg)

For FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

## **AUTHORISATION TO ACT**

I/We, lee Kah Kian (the third	party claimant") of Blk 110 Bukit Rurmer
Road # 02-158 S (090110) (address), ov	vner of <u>SLB 4071R</u> (vehicle no.) hereby
authorize Fastech Auto Pte Ltd	("the workshop") to act for me with respect
to my claim for repair costs and/or rental and/or lo	oss of use ("claim") for my vehicle no.
SLB 4071R that was damaged pursuant to the	e accident which occurred on 16.08.201 (date)
along SLE Slip Road Into Upper Thomson	1 Road (location) involving
vehicle no/s SKT 5559L ("the accident").	
I further authorize the workshop to settle my ab	ove mentioned claim in a manner that they
deem fit and the workshop is further authorized to	receive payment further to settlement of my
claim with payment cheque/s being made in favour	r of the workshop.
I further acknowledge that any settlement the	workshop may reach on my behalf is on a
without prejudice and without admission of liabil	ity basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers
of the other vehicle/s is concerned.	
1.0	
Dated this	nth) 20 <u>21</u> (year)
	ASTEC
	A COST P
A	Reg No.
	J MAN (Y) = 14
Signed by "the third party claimant"	Signed by "the workshop"
(with company stamp if applicable)	(with company stamp)



\*\*\* This Discharge Voucher applies only to the claimant's claim for his property damage and will not affect his personal injuries claim and/or uninsured losses claim in a later date. Further, the settlement terms herein should not be used as an evidence to prejudice to the claimant's personal injuries claim and/or other uninsured losses claim arising of the subject matter in this action.

#### **AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT**

Vehicle No:	SKT 5559L	(Insd veh)	
	SLB 4071R	(TP veh)	Model: MERCEDES BENZ A180 FL STYLE
Date of Accident/ Time:	16/08/2021		

Repair Est	imate	:\$	11,339.26					
Final Repa	nir Cost	:\$	4,494.00					
Loss of Us	e	:\$					days at \$	per da
Rental (if	any)	:\$	300.00				3 days at \$100	per day
LTA / GIA	Search Fee	:\$	2.00					
Others:		:\$	60.00				TOWING FEE	
		:\$						
Final Sett	lement Sum	:\$	4,856.00					
Payee Na Is Third Pa	me: <u>FOSTPCH AUTO</u> arty Workshop GIA Registe	Pte Lt red? [	YES V		ndly indica			
A)	For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability 100 (%)							
B) For GIA Registered Workshop:				BOLA Appli	cable: Yes/	No BOL	A Scenario No:	
	BOLA Liability:(%)			Assessed Liability (*):(%)				
	* Assessed Liability to	be filled	only for chain collis	ons and for c	ases where	BOLA doe	s not apply.	
Remarks:	* Assessed Liability to	be filled	only for chain collis	ons and for c	ases where	BOLA doe	es not apply.	

#### NOTE:

- 1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF SO REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.
- 2. THIS SETTLEMENT IS ON A WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF LIABILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.
- 3. AXA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW.

Only applicable to rental claim - All document are to be submitted with this settlement confirmation. In the event, rental agreement / invoices are not received within 7 days of this signed confirmation, we will automatically revert to loss of use claim per the NIMA rates.

We/I confirmed that this is a full and final settlement that we and or our client have/had/has against you (AXA and their policyholder/authorised driver/tortfeasor) for any and all losses (past/present/future) arising from this accident.

We confirmed that we have the authority of our client to act for and on their behalf in this accident.

Signature of workshop representative / Workshop stamp
Name of Representative: Jason Tana

Date: 09.11.2021

GST Reg. No. 200006262D

Signature of Witness / Workshop stamp (if applicable)
Name of Witness: Allon Tang

Date: 09.11.202/

GST Reg. No. 200006262D

11/000

Signature of AXA's surveyor/representative:

Name of AXA's surveyor /Representative: chua kang seng

Date: 09/11/2021

### TAX INVOICE

#### **FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD**

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-48 Autobay

Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67452063 / 67467158 Fax No: 67458520

Tax Reg No: 200006262D

Tax Invoice: 22530

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

8 Shenton Way

#27-01 AXA Tower

Singapore 068811

Date :28.09.2021

Vehicle No :SLB 4071R

Make/Model :MERCEDES A180

Chassis/Eng# :

Attn: Motor Claim Department Accident Date : 16.08.2021

Claim No :

Reference : 0821 -22530

Policy No :

Amount

To proceed on lump sum repair S\$ 4200.00

E. & O. E. Total: S\$ 4200.00

GST @ 7%: S\$ 294.00

Amount Due : \$\$ 4494.00

for FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

## **DYNAMIC CAR RENTAL**

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-46 Autobay Singapore 417883

Tel No: 6741 7244 / 6746 5405 Fax No: 6745 8520 / 6746 5786

Co. Reg No: 52928467K

To: LEE KAH KIAN Invoice : DCR-2021-08-23

Date : 19.08.2021

Agreement No : 21869
Payment Terms : LOD

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
Rental charges for vehicle: SKU 1627U ( 0821-22530 )	\$ 660.00
Rental Period from 16.08.2021 to 19.08.2021 .	

E. & O. E.	Total	\$ 660.00	

SHI YING for Dynamic Car Rental

# Dynamic Car Rental

1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6, #01-46/48/50 AUTOBAY, SINGAPORE 417883.

TEL: (+65) 6741 7244, 6746 5405 FAX: (+65) 6745 8520, 6746 5786

Co. Reg. No. 52928467K

#### RENTAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

No. 21869

		HENTAL TERIVIS AND				
Name Lee Kah Kian			REG. No. MAKE MODEL:			
ADDRESS BIK 110 Bukit Purmei Road			SKU 1627 U	DIESE	DATE & TIME IN	E 1/4 1/2 3/4 F
# 02-158 Singapore 090110			KM IN			? 11:00am
			KM OUT		16.08.2021 @	
			KM DRIVEN	KM TIME U		
NAMED DRIVER			SECON REALTY			
DRIVING LICENCE NO	DATE OF EXPIRY	PLACE OF ISSUE		HOURS	@ S\$	
S7338793J	DATE OF ISSUE	PLACE OF ISSUE			@ss 220.00	A aca aa
PASSPORT NO	DATE OF ISSUE	1 2/102 01 10002		DAYS		\$660.00
ADD NAMED DRIVER				WEEKS	@S\$	
DRIVING LICENCE NO	DATE OF EXPIRY	PLACE OF ISSUE	N	ONTHS	@S\$	
PASSPORT NO	DATE OF ISSUE	PLACE OF ISSUE	BY INITIALLING, F AGREES TO PAY A FOR COLLISION DA	DD FEE	SUB-TOTAL	
IMPORTANT NOTES: This vehicle is licenced to carry 04 passenge No refund will be given for vehicle returns e No refund will be given for period left in vel	early.		WAIVER (C.D.W.)		TOTAL RENTAL	\$ 660.00
Hirer is liable to pay loss of earnings while d Hirer is liable to pay all parking fee and traff	lamaged vehicle is under repair.				DELIVERY FEE	
Vehicle return during office hour only. No service on Public Holiday and Sunday. Geographical areas: Singapore & West Mala	nysia.				COLLECTION FEE	
a) 18 years old and above.     b) Holding a valid relevant class of driving li The vehicle is strictly to be driven by the pe	Driver must be:			WEEK	PER MONTH \$	
ADDITIONAL CONDITIONS:  COMPREHENSIVE COVERED EXCESS:			BY INITIALLING, F			
*Section I - Used in S'pore Only: SGD 2000 *Section II - Used in S'pore Only: SGD 1500 *W/screen Excess In S'pore: SGD 100.00	0.00 *Section I - Used Outside S'pore : SG *Section II - Used Outside S'pore : SG *W/screen Excess Outside S'pore : SG	GD 3000.00	AGREES TO PAY A FOR PERSONAL AC INSURANCE (P.A.I.	CIDENT		
THIRD PARTY COVERED EXCESS: *Hirer must bear all costs to the damages of	of the return vehicle.		3/			
**Section II - Used Outside S'pore : SGD 3000.00  *Hirer must bear all costs to the damages of the return vehicle.  Section II - Used Outside S'pore : SGD 3000.00			The state of the s	WEEK	PER MONTH	
YOUNG AND INEXPERIENCE DRIVER Hirer or any authorised driver who is age 2.	2 years old (on the date accident) and below	or possess	\$ \$		ā	
18 month or less driving experience.  COMPREHENSIVE COVERED EXCESS:			PREPAYMENT		TOTAL CHARGE	
*Section I - Used in S'pore Only: SGD 600 *Section II - Used in S'pore Only: SGD 600	0.00 *Section I - Used Outside S'pore : So 0.00 *Section II - Used Outside S'pore : So	GD 12,000.00	CHECK		DEPOSIT	
*W/screen Excess In S'pore : SGD 100.00  THIRD PARTY COVERED EXCESS:	*W/screen Excess Outside S'pare : Si	Medical access (MMC)	CASH			
*Hirer must bear all costs to the damages of Section II - Used in 5'pore Only : SGD 600	0.00		RECEIPT NO.		NETT CHARGE	
*Hirer must bear all costs to the damages of *Section II - Used Outside S'pore : SGD 12	of the return vehicle. 2,000.00					
Hirer is responsible for any costs to the THIRD PARTY DAMAGE / INJURY claims.			AMOUNT DUE / RE	EFUND		
I HAVE READ THE TERM OF THIS BENTAL AGRE	MS AND CONDITIONS ON BEMENT AND AGREE THERE	OTH SIDES				
Sens is the men and an in			DAVOS			
SIGNED BY THE PARTIES	S HEHE TO ON THE		DAY OF	1		
	1					
	- tuy -		V	4		
X	REI	NTER'S	DRIVER'S SIGN	ATURE		
D	YNAMIC CAR RENTAI	tree.				

AUTOBAY TOWING

1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6

#01-55 AutoBay @ Kaki Bukit
Singapore 417883
Tel: 9616 8988 (Ah Boon)

Sold to:

SLB 4071 R

**CASH SALE** 

No. Date:

Item Quantity Description Unit Price Amount E. & O. E. Sub Total: GST Tax : \$60 Total Issued by: \_

#### **INSURER ENQUIRY**

# Find insurer

Vehicle reg. no.

SKT5559L

Date of Accident

16/08/202

Reset

#### % RESULT & RECEIPT

## **TP Insurer Enquiry**

Insurance AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Requested By ...... ALLAN TANG (KIM CHWEE AUT... 

#### **Payment details**

Request Amount: \$\$1.87 GST Amount: \$\$0.13 Total Amount Due (GST

Inclusive): \$\$2

#### **General Insurance Association**

Records Management Centre **GST** Registration

No: M400017735

# ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKT 5559L (AXA) AND SLB 4071R ALONG/AT NEAR EXIT 9 (UPPER THOMSON RD) ON 16/08/2021

Jaslin Kok (LKK Auto) <jaslinkok@lkkauto.com>

Fri 8/27/2021 1:45 PM

To: AGNES.WONG@DAIKIN.COM.SG < AGNES.WONG@DAIKIN.COM.SG >

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

1 attachments (13 KB)

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION\_owner.docx;

#### BMS ENGINEERING AND TRADING PTE. LTD - BY EMAIL ONLY

Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF: CC4/ASM21008615/Ura3//S1M03FPQ

YOUR REF: SKT 5559L

# ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKT 5559L (AXA) AND SLB 4071R ALONG/AT NEAR EXIT 9 (UPPER THOMSON RD) ON 16/08/2021

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third-party claim against your policy.

We have received a third-party claim(s) from FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD acting on behalf of the owner of SLB 4071R against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is not in your driver's favors it is a head-to-rear collision. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

As Insurers, they shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of this letter. You intent must be formally expressed to AXA and acknowledged by AXA.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to chewht@lkkauto.com within 7 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Copy of the letter of authorization to confirm that the driver is allowed to drive the vehicle. (Attached)
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives or make any compromise or settlement without our prior knowledge and consent. If you receive any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons in connection with this accident, please forward it to us immediately. You may email it to cst@axa.com.sg or deliver it by hand to AXA Customer Care Centre.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorized driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third-party injury claim(s), we shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact as at 6841 2157 or jaslinkok@lkkauto.com. Please quote our claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely

Cc AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Jaslin Kok | Case Handler

**LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd** 

Phone: 6841 2157 | email: <u>JaslinKok@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741 4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)





# Re:<TP - Mandate IA> - S1M03FPQ [ACCIDENT INVOLVING (SKT 5559L) & (SLB 4071R) ON 16/08/2021]

Туре

Question

Message

Please proceed with your proposed mandate with rental at \$100/day.

Reply